

## 11-24-1999

## THIRD OF THREE COVER SHEETS

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trade nark Office

101207771

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies). Name and address of receiving party(ies): XIONICS DOCUMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. GammaGrahpX. Inc. 10 Maguire Road 70 Blanchard Road Building Three, Suite 322 Burlington, MA 01803 Lexington, MA 02421 A Corporation of the State of Delaware 3 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Corporation-State: Massachusetts Execution Date: August 12, 1998 Application number(s) or registration number(s): 4 В. Trademark Registration No.(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) 75/412,744 **XIPDRIVER** 2,067,415 SCANKIT **XIPPRINT** 1,931,971 Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications 5 and registrations involved: correspondence concerning document should 3 be mailed: Anne W. Hulecki Total fee (37 CFR 3.4): \$ 90,00 The Law Office of Anne W. Hulecki Enclosed 12 Storey Drive Lincoln, MA 01773 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true-opy of the original document anne W. Halechi 11/13/99 Anne W. Hulecki Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover : neet: 1 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4:94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

es the konnected to

11/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000268 2067415

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0908

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Xionics Document Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with a principal address at 70 Blanchard Road, Burlington, MA 01803, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as follows:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
XipDriver	2,067,415	6/3/97
XipPrint	1,931,971	10/31/95
ScanKit	Application Serial No. 75/412744	Application Date 12/31/97

WHEREAS, GammaGraphX, Inc. ("Assignee") of 400-2 Totten Pond Road, Waltham, MA 02451 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, said Assignor does, as of the date hereof, assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof along with any and all renewals, extensions and/or continuations thereof, and in and to any causes of action heretofore or hereinafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of said trademarks and renewals, extensions or continuations thereof.

Xionics Document Technologies, Inc.

CA-SCRE-

Print Name: Carcier C. La min.
Title: Visioneral Consel

Date: August 12, 1998

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

**RECORDED: 11/12/1999** 

) ss

Middlesex

On this 12th day of August, 1998, before me appeared the above named Living Edoup the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public Szence M foster
Print Name: Szence M Foster

My Commission Expires 8-10-2001

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0909**